

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 412-2024 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 4/12/2024
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 4/22/2024
 Final action:
 4/22/2024

Enactment date: 4/22/2024 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/29/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To provide for the transfer and amendment to the General Fund

appropriations in the amount of Three Million Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Forty

Three Dollars (\$3,217,143).

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GENERAL FUND

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 412-2024-April 2024 Transfer Ordinance, 2. FINAL VERSION - City Record May 3, 2024 Page 142

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2024	1	City Council	approved	Pass
4/15/2024	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	